
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

15 

16 

17 

7 

18 

8 

9 

1 

2 

10 

3 

11 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

119 

60 

06 

3 

16 

79 

20 

41 

59 

63 

4 

64 

33 

35 

44 

113 

04 

175 

115 

95 

77 

141 

10 

76 

71 

21 

12 

189 

08 

39 

26 

198 

5 

126 

07 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SMXW 

SRF3 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SRF 

STU 

SMXW 

STU 

SMXW 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Derek Schofield 

Richie Stanley 

B. Doug Mead 

Tj Preble 

Conner Grant 

Tim Preble 

Adam Wright 

Wade White 

Jon Dounchis 

Steve Zemaitis 

Matt Gray 

Steven Spano 

Adam Greiner 

Timothy Mincey 

Westin Workman 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Donald Squirek 

Noah Harmon 

Nathan Nicholson 

Nico Bratz 

Jose Rosado 

Mark Moskowitz 

Keith Hansen 

Nathan Saxon 

Cody Preble 

Jillian Fichter 

Adam Gonzalez 

Hayden Jones 

Carlos Ramirez 

Chase Nickells 

German Candelario 

Adrian Comstock 

Linden Parchment 

Steven Rosado 

Mem. ID 

437801 

191143_1 

400869 

448707 

645715 

240104_3 

368767 

649145 

55148 

526063 

219037 

381528 

433994 

673117 

372310 

659912 

653396 

437785 

674867 

634623 

610792 

449090 

647585 

77684 

543099 

645719 

466270 

554529 

702962 

476157 

695503 

673283 

695297 

437936 

645942 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

FLA 

Atl 

LOL 

GLN 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CHI 

Atl 

CFR 

IND 

Milw 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

Nwst 

CFR 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

GPR 

Hometown 

Ormond Bch FL 

Lakeland FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Germantown TN 

Lake Worth FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Vail CO 

Naples FL 

Hartwell GA 

Chaska MN 

Dryden NY 

Stuart FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Charlotte NC 

Lakewood IL 

Peachtree Crnrs GA 

Orlando FL 

Unionville IN 

Nashotah WI 

New Port Richey FL 

Gastonia NC 

Port St Lucie FL 

Wakefield RI 

Pembroke Pines  FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Snohomish WA 

Lake Helen FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Los Angeles CA 

Orlando FL 

Beverly Hills CA 

Orlando FL 

Davenport FL 

Make/Model 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2007 VW GTI 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2008 Mazda Miata 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1986 SCCA Ford SRF 

1997 Honda Honda 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2004 BMW 328i 

2000 Honda Civic 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

7 

7 

3 

Gap 

2.216 

11.573 

0.078 

17.130 

0.085 

0.338 

21.413 

0.116 

12.392 

7.933 

9.364 

5.563 

6.629 

7.044 

2.193 

0.202 

1.380 

0.145 

11.629 

0.254 

3.894 

0.284 

0.134 

0.562 

1:21.429 

1 Lap 

10.632 

0.113 

1:23.470 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

15.002 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:09.729 

2:10.230 

2:10.800 

2:10.163 

2:12.292 

2:11.721 

2:11.873 

2:13.896 

2:13.500 

2:13.982 

2:14.987 

2:14.873 

2:13.373 

2:16.482 

2:15.037 

2:14.843 

2:14.886 

2:14.610 

2:14.698 

2:14.886 

2:15.244 

2:18.265 

2:18.422 

2:19.009 

2:14.864 

2:19.889 

2:18.161 

2:18.462 

2:21.703 

2:21.711 

2:17.099 

2:13.873 

2:18.503 

2:17.243 

Sponsor 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Mead Construction  Inc. / PM Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Comprent Motorsports 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Formidable Racing Development/Blenders Eyewear 

Advanced Autosport/ Arai/ Sparco/ Kart Circuit Autobahn 

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports / Grand Prix Studio / Grenon's of Newport 

Precision Aluminum Products/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

Mazda/Toyo/Penske/ Roush/ Winding Road 

Jones Interiors and Wallcovering 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Live Modelo/Formidable Racing 

GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash Pro 

Modelo Living 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

MechTech Institue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 198 not detected, manually scored. 

Printed: 8/6/2023 3:51:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.216 

Avg. Speed 

97.442 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.729 

Best Speed 

98.236 

Best Lap by 

119 - Todd Vanacore 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 1 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:09:05 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/5/2023 01:35 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

14 

2 

15 

7 

3 

16 

8 

9 

17 

18 

1 

10 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

119 

60 

06 

3 

20 

16 

79 

64 

59 

4 

41 

35 

33 

44 

175 

115 

04 

113 

71 

77 

76 

126 

141 

12 

198 

10 

189 

5 

63 

21 

08 

26 

95 

39 

07 

143 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

SMXW 

STU 

SRF3 

SMXW 

SMXW 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SMXW 

SMXW 

STU 

STU 

SMX 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Derek Schofield 

Richie Stanley 

B. Doug Mead 

Tim Preble 

Tj Preble 

Conner Grant 

Matt Gray 

Wade White 

Steve Zemaitis 

Adam Wright 

Adam Greiner 

Steven Spano 

Timothy Mincey 

Donald Squirek 

Noah Harmon 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Westin Workman 

Nathan Saxon 

Nico Bratz 

Keith Hansen 

Linden Parchment 

Jose Rosado 

Jillian Fichter 

German Candelario 

Mark Moskowitz 

Adam Gonzalez 

Adrian Comstock 

Jon Dounchis 

Cody Preble 

Hayden Jones 

Chase Nickells 

Nathan Nicholson 

Carlos Ramirez 

Steven Rosado 

Joey Atanasio 

Mem. ID 

437801 

191143_1 

400869 

448707 

368767 

645715 

240104_3 

381528 

55148 

219037 

649145 

673117 

433994 

372310 

437785 

674867 

653396 

659912 

543099 

610792 

77684 

437936 

449090 

466270 

673283 

647585 

554529 

695297 

526063 

645719 

702962 

695503 

634623 

476157 

645942 

622696 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

LOL 

TVR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

GLN 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CHI 

CCR 

NER 

Milw 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CCR 

Nwst 

CSCC 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CSCC 

IND 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ormond Bch FL 

Lakeland FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Germantown TN 

Chaska MN 

Vail CO 

Hartwell GA 

Loxahatchee FL 

Stuart FL 

Dryden NY 

Port St Lucie FL 

Peachtree Crnrs GA 

Orlando FL 

Lakewood IL 

Charlotte NC 

Wakefield RI 

Nashotah WI 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Orlando FL 

Gastonia NC 

Snohomish WA 

Beverly Hills CA 

Naples FL 

Pembroke Pines  FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Los Angeles CA 

Unionville IN 

Saint Cloud FL 

Davenport FL 

Windermere FL 

Make/Model 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

2007 VW GTI 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2011 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2004 BMW 328i 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2013 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

SCCA  SRF3 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda MX5 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA Ford SRF 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda MX5 

1997 Honda Honda 

2000 Honda Civic 

2019 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

Gap 

2.829 

15.050 

0.077 

15.492 

0.126 

0.857 

0.223 

28.858 

10.342 

10.069 

3.473 

8.610 

16.330 

3.684 

0.078 

0.117 

3.736 

0.308 

0.061 

4.720 

1 Lap 

1.969 

8.555 

7.825 

3.552 

0.403 

5.755 

15.237 

3.423 

8.443 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:09.015 

2:09.619 

2:10.703 

2:10.671 

2:11.866 

2:11.215 

2:11.577 

2:11.554 

2:12.339 

2:12.013 

2:13.797 

2:14.800 

2:12.218 

2:14.629 

2:14.094 

2:14.890 

2:15.149 

2:14.653 

2:14.603 

2:14.521 

2:17.089 

2:17.119 

2:17.737 

2:16.294 

2:17.596 

2:16.464 

2:16.598 

2:18.322 

2:14.101 

2:16.327 

2:22.374 

2:17.036 

2:15.158 

Sponsor 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Mead Construction  Inc. / PM Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Comprent Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Advanced Autosport/ Arai/ Sparco/ Kart Circuit Autobahn 

Formidable Racing Development/Blenders Eyewear 

Flatout Motorsports / Grand Prix Studio / Grenon's of Newport 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash Pro 

Mazda/Toyo/Penske/ Roush/ Winding Road 

Modelo Living 

PM Racing 

Precision Aluminum Products/Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Jones Interiors and Wallcovering 

Live Modelo/Formidable Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

MechTech Institue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:09.015) for SRF3 by Todd Vanacore. 

Printed: 8/6/2023 3:54:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.829 

Avg. Speed 

97.742 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.015 

Best Speed 

98.779 

Best Lap by 

119 - Todd Vanacore 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 1 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:45:05 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 10:20 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

9 

10 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

55 

72 

73 

25 

46 

131 

147 

117 

60 

68 

121 

12 

52 

153 

69 

22 

127 

119 

8 

173 

11 

88 

07 

19 

56 

14 

47 

168 

17 

81 

92 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITB 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

ITC 

ITA 

ITR 

ITC 

ITS 

ITB 

ITEZ 

ITA 

Name 

Jon Paul Morales (Q SR) 

Mark Paterniti 

Bruce Andersen 

Peter Beaulieu 

John Rucker 

Steve LeVine 

Nicholas Mussard 

Marc Kinley 

Joseph Hucker 

Phil Adams 

Steve Hawley 

David Moye 

John Morrison 

David Pazdur 

Ernest Taylor 

Mike McCormick 

Diego Menendez 

Cole Lucas 

Donald Placeres 

Greg Eley 

Thomas Free 

Andrew Obeng 

Eric Moye 

Scott Larson 

Paul McNamara 

Matthew Fritz 

Miki Moerwald 

Wrong Transponder # 

Jamie Jones 

Will Augustine 

Darryl Pritchett 

Mem. ID 

696315 

440780 

403471 

649075 

280917 

373322 

537215 

474383 

413002 

413538 

634647 

478892 

59 

268856 

355262 

332166 

681980 

697501 

555467 

496703 

381084 

704622 

478911 

238929 

281684 

612912 

227533 

78943 

703597 

669295 

358863 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Oviedo FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Neww Smyrna Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Osteen FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Winter Park FL 

Parkland FL 

Sanford FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Winter Park FL 

Edgewater FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Statham GA 

Lake Alfred FL 

Orlando FL 

Longwood FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Apopka FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Maitland FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Honda S2000 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Mx5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

2012 Mini Cooper 

BMW 325 E 

1991 Acura Integra 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1980 Datsun 210 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

1993 BMW 325i 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1972 Porsche 911 

1973 Porsche 914/4 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1995 Dodge Neon 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

6 

3 

3 

2 

Gap 

16.489 

0.455 

1.594 

24.649 

32.984 

0.192 

29.308 

0.843 

0.218 

17.136 

1:17.628 

2.853 

1 Lap 

8.304 

11.309 

2.196 

4.121 

26.977 

9.273 

1:04.999 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

15.411 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:17.962 

2:18.763 

2:20.347 

2:19.841 

2:21.498 

2:24.972 

2:24.841 

2:25.752 

2:25.566 

2:27.100 

2:27.600 

2:29.387 

2:30.055 

2:29.884 

2:32.010 

2:33.014 

2:32.361 

2:31.430 

2:35.988 

2:37.477 

2:43.762 

2:48.258 

2:33.407 

2:56.942 

2:42.289 

2:43.815 

3:19.067 

Sponsor 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

RSR 

Apex Solutions Group 

Watersports West 

Bills cold beer 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

Moye Boy Racing 

STS Racing 

Bills Cold Beer 

The Fullers Ins. 

Cato Steel 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

M & P Racing 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Na 

Moye Boy Racing 

Fast Family Racing 

Reed Nissan/Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance 

Cost of doing Business racing 

REDHARERACING 

Troysport 

Jones Interiors And Wallcovering 

G-Loc Brakes/ Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 121 penalized 15 Sec. for Out of Bounds excursion (GCR 6.11.3) 

Two-hour Lightning Delay 

Printed: 8/6/2023 3:56:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.489 

Avg. Speed 

91.114 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.962 

Best Speed 

92.373 

Best Lap by 

55 - Jon Paul Morales (Q SR) 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 2  

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:37:33 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/5/2023 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

7 

3 

4 

8 

1 

5 

2 

1 

9 

2 

3 

1 

6 

7 

1 

10 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

72 

73 

25 

168 

147 

92 

60 

153 

117 

121 

68 

119 

52 

69 

07 

22 

127 

173 

12 

8 

11 

88 

47 

46 

17 

55 

81 

131 

56 

14 

19 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

IT7 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

IT7 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITC 

ITS 

ITB 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITR 

ITC 

Name 

Mark Paterniti 

Bruce Andersen 

Peter Beaulieu 

Sid Collins 

Nicholas Mussard 

Darryl Pritchett 

Joseph Hucker 

David Pazdur 

Marc Kinley 

Steve Hawley 

Phil Adams 

Cole Lucas 

John Morrison 

Ernest Taylor 

Eric Moye 

Mike McCormick 

Diego Menendez 

Greg Eley 

David Moye 

Donald Placeres 

Thomas Free 

Andrew Obeng 

Miki Moerwald 

John Rucker 

Jamie Jones 

Ramon Morales  

Will Augustine 

Steve LeVine 

Paul McNamara 

Matthew Fritz 

Scott Larson 

Mem. ID 

440780 

403471 

649075 

78943 

537215 

358863 

413002 

268856 

474383 

634647 

413538 

697501 

59 

355262 

478911 

332166 

681980 

496703 

478892 

555467 

381084 

704622 

227533 

280917 

703597 

667979 

669295 

373322 

281684 

612912 

238929 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Daytona Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Neww Smyrna Bch FL 

Apopka FL 

Port Orange FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Sanford FL 

Osteen FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Port Orange FL 

Edgewater FL 

Parkland FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Longwood FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Winter Park FL 

Statham GA 

Winter Park FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Lake Alfred FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Casselberry FL 

Maitland FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Make/Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1972 Porsche 911 

2002 Mazda Mx5 

1995 Dodge Neon 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1995 VW Jetta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1995 VW Jetta 

BMW 325 E 

1991 Acura Integra 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1973 Porsche 914/4 

2001 Honda S2000 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240sx 

1993 BMW 325i 

1980 Datsun 210 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

6 

5 

Gap 

8.165 

2.377 

19.029 

58.766 

18.454 

3.285 

39.504 

0.009 

44.056 

1 Lap 

5.119 

6.576 

1.761 

1.025 

13.890 

0.586 

23.361 

21.340 

19.419 

1 Lap 

39.498 

1:59.444 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:18.908 

2:19.398 

2:19.590 

2:19.152 

2:25.886 

2:25.563 

2:27.752 

2:29.694 

2:29.586 

2:28.947 

2:28.881 

2:31.942 

2:32.580 

2:31.428 

2:32.271 

2:34.234 

2:31.845 

2:35.848 

2:31.331 

2:36.494 

2:42.313 

2:44.566 

2:54.912 

2:26.810 

2:55.242 

2:20.047 

Sponsor 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

RSR 

Troysport 

G-Loc Brakes/ Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Bills Cold Beer 

Bills cold beer 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

STS Racing 

The Fullers Ins. 

Moye Boy Racing 

Cato Steel 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Moye Boy Racing 

M & P Racing 

Na 

REDHARERACING 

Apex Solutions Group 

Jones Interiors And Wallcovering 

Watersports West 

Reed Nissan/Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Fast Family Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:00:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.165 

Avg. Speed 

90.617 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.908 

Best Speed 

91.744 

Best Lap by 

72 - Mark Paterniti 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 2  

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:29:01 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

2 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

23 

4 

5 

1 

24 

25 

6 

DNF 

No. 

39 

48 

112 

92 

5 

78 

145 

109 

23 

24 

101 

7 

19 

68 

151 

47 

99 

22 

98 

165 

77 

09 

27 

82 

123 

108 

66 

199 

88 

25 

2 

45 

191 

89 

6 

11 

14 

31 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Frankie Barroso 

Noah Harmon 

Jose Ulfe 

Skyler Cottrell 

Julian DaCosta 

Harley Scuffil 

Chris Clarke 

Cory Collum 

Alex Acosta 

Mical Fountain 

Jason Fichter 

Jesse Singer 

Hayden Kasmen 

Will Robinson 

Les A Czaczyk 

Mike Cottrell 

Todd Shirah 

Max Schweid 

Louis Boustani 

Spencer Conrad 

Leland Werner 

Jarret Voorhies 

Norman Fuller 

Erving Rodriguez 

Bryant Wingo 

Earl Hart 

Graham Armer 

Dennis Mathias 

David Holland 

David Brown 

David Levin 

Tom Bungay 

James Friedhofer 

Alex MacLellan 

William Keeling 

Michael Michalski 

Bryan Eiroa 

Mem. ID 

376487 

626541 

674867 

452565 

386547 

681871 

498195 

649452 

410258 

442396 

481962 

464585 

483245 

702321 

673269 

325751 

146846 

649446 

679837 

272714_1 

653652 

517504 

476623 

230006 

519542 

674142 

617530 

541510 

307282 

473931 

648500 

412511 

516605 

447086 

635299 

287317 

661353 

551442 

Region 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

ODR 

CHI 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Hous 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Atlanta GA 

Myakka City  FL 

Naples FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Cape Coral FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Alva FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Miami FL 

Milton GA 

Wilson WY 

Jupiter FL 

Atlanta GA 

Ormond Bch FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Melbourne FL 

Suffolk VA 

Lutz FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Key West FL 

Orlando  FL 

Deland FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Apex NC 

Sebring  FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Houston TX 

N Ft Myers FL 

Miami FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

11 

4 

Gap 

0.138 

15.267 

0.069 

0.367 

0.034 

1.301 

0.995 

1.926 

6.856 

1.083 

5.449 

0.065 

7.755 

0.055 

8.396 

0.062 

0.562 

0.073 

1.254 

9.417 

7.969 

0.033 

4.378 

0.843 

6.907 

30.862 

0.068 

0.059 

2.673 

0.490 

4.888 

9.598 

11.724 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.066 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:19.118 

2:19.245 

2:20.320 

2:20.768 

2:19.808 

2:19.810 

2:20.303 

2:20.406 

2:20.174 

2:20.187 

2:20.839 

2:21.055 

2:21.625 

2:22.473 

2:21.447 

2:23.001 

2:23.250 

2:22.985 

2:23.325 

2:23.331 

2:20.721 

2:24.129 

2:24.037 

2:24.908 

2:25.607 

2:25.861 

2:25.516 

2:25.721 

2:27.850 

2:27.815 

2:27.637 

2:26.809 

2:27.294 

2:27.781 

2:20.591 

2:24.202 

2:23.884 

2:21.976 

Sponsor 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

IAG Aero Group 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

Sentry Body and Paint 

River Club Car Wash/SpeedKing Signs/Panic Motorsports 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Autotechnik 

ESR/AAR 

J.R. Evans Engineering/Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

OPM Autosports 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

RSR 

Sentry Body and Paint/Atl Speedwerks 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

LTB Autosports 

Werner Motorsports 

The Fullers Insurance 

Realty Lynk 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

HMV Access/MyFit Personal Training/ AutoTechnik 

RSR 

Legacy Motorcars LLC 

FSS / RSR 

PhillipsRacePrep/G-Loc 

Eiroa Motorsports/Rocket Trailers/AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 14 penalized to Last OA for failure to report to Tech (Supps) 

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:02:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.138 

Avg. Speed 

90.780 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.118 

Best Speed 

91.606 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 3 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:07:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 08:00 AM 
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Pos 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

100 

33 

130 

60 

Class 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Max Bankin 

Leon Blaiweiss 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Kevin Blaiweiss 

Mem. ID 

691601 

400627 

495502 

646880 

Region 

FLA 

NP 

NCR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Nassau 

Wake Forest NC 

Marco Island FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

2 

Gap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

3:19.334 

Sponsor 

Panic Motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 14 penalized to Last OA for failure to report to Tech (Supps) 

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:02:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.138 

Avg. Speed 

90.780 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.118 

Best Speed 

91.606 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 3 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:07:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 08:00 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

2 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

3 

2 

18 

3 

4 

19 

4 

5 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

39 

48* 

112 

101 

78* 

151 

5* 

109 

6 

68 

31 

99 

108 

82 

19 

130 

27 

09 

11 

191 

123* 

88 

22 

25 

14 

92* 

199 

145* 

2 

47 

77 

7 

23 

89 

24 

100 

45 

66 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Frankie Barroso 

Noah Harmon 

Mical Fountain 

Julian DaCosta 

Will Robinson 

Skyler Cottrell 

Chris Clarke 

Alex MacLellan 

Hayden Kasmen 

Bryan Eiroa 

Mike Cottrell 

Bryant Wingo 

Norman Fuller 

Jesse Singer 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Jarret Voorhies 

Leland Werner 

William Keeling 

Colin Stoddard  

Erving Rodriguez 

Dennis Mathias 

Todd Shirah 

David Holland 

Michael Michalski 

Jose Ulfe 

Graham Armer 

Harley Scuffil 

David Brown 

Les A Czaczyk 

Spencer Conrad 

Jason Fichter 

Cory Collum 

James Friedhofer 

Alex Acosta 

Max Bankin 

David Levin 

Earl Hart 

Mem. ID 

376487 

626541 

674867 

481962 

681871 

673269 

386547 

649452 

635299 

702321 

551442 

146846 

674142 

230006 

483245 

495502 

476623 

517504 

287317 

289068 

519542 

307282 

649446 

473931 

661353 

452565 

541510 

498195 

648500 

325751 

653652 

464585 

410258 

447086 

442396 

691601 

412511 

617530 

Region 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CHI 

Hous 

Bucc 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

ODR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Orlando FL 

Alva FL 

Myakka City  FL 

Wilson WY 

Atlanta GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Milton GA 

Miami FL 

Atlanta GA 

Deland FL 

Key West FL 

Miami FL 

Wake Forest NC 

Kissimmee FL 

Lutz FL 

Houston TX 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando  FL 

Apex NC 

Ormond Bch FL 

Sebring  FL 

N Ft Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Naples FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Suffolk VA 

Jupiter  FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Miami FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

21 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

8 

6 

2 

2 

1 

Gap 

8 Laps 

15.177 

10.520 

0.008 

0.179 

12.454 

2.885 

5.959 

1.177 

2.522 

13.068 

0.312 

6.334 

1.369 

0.472 

1.191 

0.034 

3.509 

27.967 

22.516 

7.311 

0.390 

4.905 

1.030 

1 Lap 

0.014 

14.896 

1:45.842 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2:18.940 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

32.028 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:20.364 

2:20.300 

2:22.013 

2:22.143 

2:20.916 

2:22.151 

2:21.879 

2:22.013 

2:21.614 

2:23.491 

2:24.845 

2:24.210 

2:24.861 

2:24.644 

2:24.830 

2:25.193 

2:24.631 

2:25.352 

2:27.284 

2:25.923 

2:24.413 

2:29.694 

2:25.181 

2:29.273 

2:26.573 

2:20.862 

2:28.880 

2:22.226 

2:29.274 

2:24.348 

2:22.176 

2:21.885 

2:21.544 

2:38.435 

2:22.368 

2:36.290 

2:35.139 

Sponsor 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

IAG Aero Group 

Final Turn Motorsports 

J.R. Evans Engineering/Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

River Club Car Wash/SpeedKing Signs/Panic Motorsports 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

Sentry Body and Paint 

OPM Autosports 

Eiroa Motorsports/Rocket Trailers/AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Sentry Body and Paint/Atl Speedwerks 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

The Fullers Insurance 

Autotechnik 

Panic Motorsports 

Werner Motorsports 

PhillipsRacePrep/G-Loc 

Dvinehealing.com 

Realty Lynk 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Autotechnik 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

RSR 

RSR 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

FSS / RSR 

ESR/AAR 

HMV Access/MyFit Personal Training/ AutoTechnik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 78 penalized to LIC for no SARRC sticker (Supps) 

Cars 5,14, 22, 48 &78 penalized 15 sec. for off course excursion (GCR 6.11.3.) 

Cars 92 & 145 penalized 1 Lap for multiple off course excursions (GCR 6.11.3.) 

Car 123 penalized 6 POA for passing below Yellow Line at Start. (Supps.) 

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:05:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

90.072 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.300 

Best Speed 

90.834 

Best Lap by 

48* - Frankie Barroso 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 3 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:10:53 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 01:05 PM 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

98 

165 

33 

60 

Class 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Max Schweid 

Louis Boustani 

Leon Blaiweiss 

Kevin Blaiweiss 

Mem. ID 

679837 

272714_1 

400627 

646880 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

NP 

FLA 

Hometown 

Boca Raton FL 

Melbourne FL 

Nassau 

Marco Island FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

LTB Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Cars 25 & 100 trnsponder failed, manually scored. 

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:05:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

90.072 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.300 

Best Speed 

90.834 

Best Lap by 

48* - Frankie Barroso 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 3 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:10:53 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 01:05 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

79 

10 

47 

3 

22 

49 

40 

16 

43 

56 

66 

12 

58 

13 

77 

74 

53 

65 

37 

Class 

GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GTX 

SPO 

GTA 

GTA 

GT1 

ITO 

ASR 

SC 

SPO 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GTA 

SC 

SPO 

GT1 

Name 

Craig Conway 

Michael Seay 

Matthew Griffin 

B. Doug Mead 

Raymond Webb 

Albert Bozeman 

Wayne Headlough 

Timothy Verkamp 

Jack Goldey 

Jim Clark 

Joel McGee 

Pat Simpson 

Doug Lawhorn 

Russell Wittenberg 

Bill Riddell 

Scott Barksdale 

Frank Reinhart 

Darek Stennes 

James Irvin 

Mem. ID 

151825 

337849 

313206_1 

448707 

311662 

472109 

323637 

534422 

492128 

300791_1 

696326 

237705 

322208 

337359 

290104 

538786 

623180 

471016 

190697 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Edgewater FL 

Longwood FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Melbourne FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Glen St Mary FL 

Smiths Station AL 

Deltona FL 

Port Orange FL 

Eustis FL 

Brooksville FL 

Silver Spgs FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Waycross GA 

Tampa FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Make/Model 

2022 Porsche GT3 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2017 McLaren 570S 

2012 Dodge Charger 

2017 Ford Mustang SC 

2003 Chev. Camero 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2000 Panoz GT 

1972 Porsche 911 

2012 Porsche GT3 

2019 Porsche 991.2 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1965 Shelby GT350 

2001 Chev. Corvette C5 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

6 

6 

4 

4 

3 

Gap 

0.837 

6.812 

1.611 

5.419 

4.814 

13.332 

2.974 

1.208 

2.182 

1 Lap 

2.713 

16.675 

4 Laps 

2:00.294 

2 Laps 

7:39.639 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:52.611 

1:52.704 

1:55.153 

1:56.869 

1:59.484 

1:59.978 

2:06.277 

2:08.152 

2:08.635 

2:06.973 

2:10.542 

2:12.323 

2:23.305 

1:54.070 

1:51.969 

2:00.657 

2:12.418 

2:26.535 

Sponsor 

DIAMOND SUZUKI 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

Kenco Signs/LED Partners 

B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Racing 

SuperKick Racing 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

JB Racing 

McGee Racing 

Troysport 

RaceLink 

Paradise Aviation 

Spec Corvette 

Riverside Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:07:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.837 

Avg. Speed 

92.423 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.969 

Best Speed 

113.817 

Best Lap by 

77 - Bill Riddell 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 4 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:45:48 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 08:35 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

13 

47 

3 

49 

40 

43 

53 

16 

22 

66 

56 

10 

12 

77 

79 

74 

58 

65 

37 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

GTX 

GTA 

GTA 

ITO 

SC 

GT1 

SPO 

SC 

ASR 

GT1 

SPO 

GT1 

GTX 

GTA 

GT3 

SPO 

GT1 

Name 

Russell Wittenberg 

Matthew Griffin 

B. Doug Mead 

Albert Bozeman 

Wayne Headlough 

Jack Goldey 

Frank Reinhart 

Timothy Verkamp 

Raymond Webb 

Joel McGee 

Jim Clark 

Michael Seay 

Pat Simpson 

Bill Riddell 

Craig Conway 

Scott Barksdale 

Doug Lawhorn 

Darek Stennes 

James Irvin 

Mem. ID 

337359 

313206_1 

448707 

472109 

323637 

492128 

623180 

534422 

311662 

696326 

300791_1 

337849 

237705 

290104 

151825 

538786 

322208 

471016 

190697 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ormond Bch FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Melbourne FL 

Glen St Mary FL 

Smiths Station AL 

Port Orange FL 

Tampa FL 

Deltona FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Brooksville FL 

Eustis FL 

Longwood FL 

Silver Spgs FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Edgewater FL 

Waycross GA 

Jacksonville FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Make/Model 

2012 Porsche GT3 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2017 McLaren 570S 

2017 Ford Mustang SC 

2003 Chev. Camero 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2012 Dodge Charger 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2000 Panoz GT 

2019 Porsche 991.2 

2022 Porsche GT3 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

1972 Porsche 911 

1965 Shelby GT350 

2001 Chev. Corvette C5 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

10 

7 

Gap 

49.164 

7.092 

1 Lap 

49.642 

34.775 

19.048 

0.877 

1 Lap 

1:53.858 

2.706 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:55.370 

1:57.412 

1:58.010 

2:02.533 

2:07.544 

2:09.405 

2:08.938 

2:08.357 

2:01.966 

2:13.752 

2:08.068 

1:55.299 

2:19.688 

Sponsor 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Racing 

SuperKick Racing 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Spec Corvette 

Kenco Signs/LED Partners 

McGee Racing 

JB Racing 

RaceLink 

DIAMOND SUZUKI 

Paradise Aviation 

Troysport 

Riverside Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:09:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

49.164 

Avg. Speed 

108.370 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.299 

Best Speed 

110.530 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:00:15 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 01:55 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
9 
1 
2 

10 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

44 
68 

143 
48 

189 
14 

106 
9 

182 
8 

156 
99 
19 

165 
47 
31 
27 

108 
29 

110 
6 
4 

132 
173 
192 
117 
40 
24 
26 
5 

151 
131 
43 

Class 

EP 

SPU 

EPW 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STL 

FP 

T3 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

HP 

SPU 

STL 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

T4 

T4 

FP 

FP 

STL 

HP 

Name 

Jeff Young 
Art Valentine 
Joey Atanasio 
Jon Sewell 
Adam Gonzalez 
Robert Duffy 
Graham Partain 
Charles Habisreutinger 
Ethan Swindel 
Kolin Aspegren 
Jose Bonilla 
Steve Shelton Jr. 
Jesse Singer 
Louis Boustani 
Les A Czaczyk 
Frank Eiroa 
John Obremski 
William Blalock 
Jose Fabian 
Tad Segars 
Tim Brittain 
John Phillips 
Trevin Taylor 
Jorge Fabian 
Preston Obremski 
Lou Ann Kapcin 
Gerald Wilcox 
Russell Milcent 
Will Lucas 
Joseph Leonard 

Richard Gallup 
Steve LeVine 
Thomas Sterrett 

Mem. ID 

304971 
406110 
622696 
356488 
554529 
317254 
622350 
491799 
451076 
261509 
625896 
249642 
483245 
272714_1 
325751 
450262 
276994 
665660 
518100 
306373 
681528 
102149_1 
546261 
646550 
700388 
324330 
421939 
283772_1 
710070 
248133 

39575 
373322 
190734 

Region 

NCR 
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
Nwst 
Bucc 
CFR 
CCR 
Dix 
Bucc 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
GPR 
Bucc 
CFR 
Hous 
CFR 
GPR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
CFR 

CFR 
CFR 
CFR 

Hometown 

Raleigh NC 
Palm Coast GA 
Windermere FL 
Tallahassee FL 
Snohomish WA 
Jacksonville FL 
Gainesville FL 
Spartanburg SC 
Gainesville FL 
Smyrna GA 
St Jones FL 
Estero FL 
Miami FL 
Melbourne FL 
Jupiter FL 
Miami FL 
Sanford FL 
Deland FL 
Tampa FL 
Hilton Head Isl SC 
Pompano Bch FL 
Sealy TX 
Sebring FL 
Juana Diaz PR 
Deltona FL 
Floral City FL 
Bonita Spgs FL 
Daytona Bch FL 
Dahlonega GA 
Lillian AL 

Clermont FL 
Indian Rocks Beach FL 
Clearwater FL 

Make/Model 

1980 Triumph TR8 
Thunder Roadster 
2019 Mazda MX5 
1998 Acura Integra R 
2006 Mazda MX5 
2006 Honda Civic si 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
2007 Mazda Miata 
1990 Honda CRX 
1998 Dodge Neon 
2002 BMW 330ci 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
1992 Saturn SC 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1986 VW Golf 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2008 Toyota Yaris S 
1970 Nissan 240Z 
2012 Mini Cooper 
1995 Dodge Neon 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1986 VW Scirocco 
Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1998 Dodge Neon 

1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1984 VW Rabbit 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
7 
2 

Gap 

4.034 
2.771 

10.921 
7.284 
8.800 
1.196 
0.001 

10.504 
12.070 
0.145 

11.757 
0.165 
1.823 
4.645 
0.264 
6.410 

11.748 
1.189 
0.841 
2.181 
1.251 
7.350 

18.511 
1 Lap 

19.133 
11.160 
25.852 
2.040 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:11.909 
2:12.924 
2:12.994 
2:15.679 
2:16.944 
2:17.497 
2:16.627 
2:17.961 
2:19.155 
2:22.418 
2:19.184 
2:25.308 
2:23.864 
2:26.622 
2:24.430 
2:26.209 
2:27.322 
2:28.541 
2:29.699 
2:29.366 
2:30.401 
2:31.221 
2:32.331 
2:35.860 
2:28.376 
2:41.209 
2:47.055 
2:44.187 
2:19.211 

Sponsor 

Nigerian Emails 
K&A RACING 

Mazda/Toyo/Penske/ Roush/Winding Road 

Habis Performance/Panic Motorsports 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 
Racefactory 
AutoTechnik/NitroFill/ Clarke Construction 
Autotechnik 
LTB Autosports 
RSR 
Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 
O.B's Classic Car restoration/Aqua Dip Graphix 
Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 
Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 
Holly Racing 

Phillipsraceprep/G-LOC/CARS 

Fabian Motorsports / Grass Paddock Motorsports 
PcoMotorSports/ Ob?ÇÖs classic car and restoration/ Furo headers/Hoosier/ Hawk/ ZZP/FinishLinePhoto 
Discovery Parts 
TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 
Milcent motor sports 

ASE/5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports/ G-LOC 

Mazda/ CarboTech/ Hoosier/ 057 Motorsports 
Watersports West 
red hare racing goes topless. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 106 not detected, manually scored 
Car 26 penalized 15 sec. for off course excursion (GCR 6.1.3) 
Car 26 penalized to LIC for Under Weight (GCR  9.3.50.) 

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:12:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.034 

Avg. Speed 

56.946 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.909 

Best Speed 

96.612 

Best Lap by 

44 - Jeff Young 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 5 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:23:50 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 09:10 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

156 
9 

106 
26 

182 
192 
27 

108 
110 
29 

173 
132 

51 
44 
68 

143 
48 

189 
14 
8 

19 
47 

151 
165 
99 
5 

131 
31 
6 
4 

117 
24 
43 
40 

Class 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STL 

FP 

FP 

STL 

SPU 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

STL 

EP 

SPU 

EPW 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

EP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

HP 

Name 

Jose Bonilla 
Charles Habisreutinger 
Graham Partain 
Will Lucas 
Ethan Swindel 
Preston Obremski 
John Obremski 
William Blalock 
Tad Segars 
Jose Fabian 
Jorge Fabian 
Trevin Taylor 

Adrian Comstock 
Jeff Young 
Art Valentine 
Joey Atanasio 
Jon Sewell 
Adam Gonzalez 
Robert Duffy 
Kolin Aspegren 
Jesse Singer 
Les A Czaczyk 
Richard Gallup 
Louis Boustani 
Steve Shelton Jr. 
Joseph Leonard 
Steve LeVine 
Frank Eiroa 
Tim Brittain 
John Phillips 
Lou Ann Kapcin 
Russell Milcent 
Thomas Sterrett 
Gerald Wilcox 

Mem. ID 

625896 
491799 
622350 
710070 
451076 
700388 
276994 
665660 
306373 
518100 
646550 
546261 

695297 
304971 
406110 
622696 
356488 
554529 
317254 
261509 
483245 
325751 
39575 
272714_1 
249642 
248133 
373322 
450262 
681528 
102149_1 
324330 
283772_1 
190734 
421939 

Region 

CFR 
CCR 
CFR 
Atl 
Dix 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
Bucc 
GPR 
GPR 
CFR 

CSCC 
NCR 
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
Nwst 
Bucc 
Bucc 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
Hous 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 

Hometown 

St Jones FL 
Spartanburg SC 
Gainesville FL 
Dahlonega GA 
Gainesville FL 
Deltona FL 
Sanford FL 
Deland FL 
Hilton Head Isl SC 
Tampa FL 
Juana Diaz PR 
Sebring FL 

Beverly Hills CA 
Raleigh NC 
Palm Coast GA 
Windermere FL 
Tallahassee FL 
Snohomish WA 
Jacksonville FL 
Smyrna GA 
Miami FL 
Jupiter FL 
Clermont FL 
Melbourne FL 
Estero FL 
Lillian AL 
Indian Rocks Beach FL 
Miami FL 
Pompano Bch FL 
Sealy TX 
Floral City FL 
Daytona Bch FL 
Clearwater FL 
Bonita Spgs FL 

Make/Model 

2002 BMW 330ci 
2007 Mazda Miata 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1990 Honda CRX 
1995 Dodge Neon 
1992 Saturn SC 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1986 VW Golf 
2012 Mini Cooper 
1970 Nissan 240Z 

2015 Mazda MX5 
1980 Triumph TR8 
Thunder Roadster 
2019 Mazda MX5 
1998 Acura Integra R 
2006 Mazda MX5 
2006 Honda Civic si 
1998 Dodge Neon 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1998 Dodge Neon 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2008 Toyota Yaris S 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1984 VW Rabbit 
1986 VW Scirocco 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Gap 

6.661 
2.405 

13.889 
16.695 
38.979 
0.202 
2.543 

57.299 
0.193 

17.864 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:19.618 
2:20.161 

2:21.568 
2:23.047 
2:26.110 
2:26.420 
2:27.818 
2:34.072 
2:34.112 
2:36.427 
2:50.165 

Sponsor 

Racefactory 
Habis Performance/Panic Motorsports 

PcoMotorSports/ Ob?ÇÖs classic car and restoration/ Furo headers/Hoosier/ Hawk/ ZZP/FinishLinePhoto 
O.B's Classic Car restoration/Aqua Dip Graphix 
Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 
Holly Racing 
Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 
Fabian Motorsports / Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Modelo Living 
Nigerian Emails 
K&A RACING 

Mazda/Toyo/Penske/ Roush/Winding Road 

Coca-Cola Hoosier G-LOC Brakes Angry Sheep Motorsports 
Autotechnik 
RSR 
Mazda/ CarboTech/ Hoosier/ 057 Motorsports 
LTB Autosports 
AutoTechnik/NitroFill/ Clarke Construction 
ASE/5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports/ G-LOC 
Watersports West 
Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Phillipsraceprep/G-LOC/CARS 
Discovery Parts 
Milcent motor sports 
red hare racing goes topless. 
TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1-3/4 hour Lightning delay 
Car 106 not detected, manually scored. 

Printed: 8/7/2023 1:43:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

6.661 

Avg. Speed 

89.700 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.618 

Best Speed 

91.278 

Best Lap by 

156 - Jose Bonilla 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 5 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:26:12 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 02:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

1 

DNS 

No. 

71 

1 

2 

73 

19 

38 

55 

40 

59 

28 

01 

69 

36 

20 

51 

23 

67 

96 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FA 

FF 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FE2 

FC 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Ethan Ringel 

Daniel Moskowitz 

Jon Dounchis 

Paul Schneider 

Todd Vanacore 

Alastair McEwan 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Russ McBride 

Kent Stover 

Robin Bonanno 

James Morgan 

John Schimenti 

H Neil Lund 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Marc Stern 

Stanley Hallock 

Bill Dennis 

Neil Radloff 

Mem. ID 

429413 

704578 

526063 

314374 

437801 

407347 

543657 

110999 

101674 

286199 

123653 

306594 

204744_1 

376318 

85056 

211336 

131196 

272206 

Region 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Naples FL 

Charlotte NC 

Ormond Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Odessa FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Longwood FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Orlando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Winter Park FL 

Make/Model 

2006 Swift FA 016 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2012 Elan DP02 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2004 SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

1998 Van Diemen RF 98 

1996 Mazda FM 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

2015 Mazda FM 

1991 swift DB6 

1992 Swift DB6 

March Apache 86S 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

2003 SCCA FE2 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

1992 Caracal D 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

Gap 

24.257 

17.268 

19.608 

24.583 

15.240 

1 Lap 

6.234 

4.389 

17.810 

11.870 

0.058 

0.182 

18.836 

1 Lap 

1:53.499 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:51.498 

1:53.229 

1:54.338 

1:55.572 

1:57.473 

1:58.447 

2:03.515 

2:02.775 

2:04.811 

2:02.936 

2:08.199 

2:07.088 

2:07.571 

2:09.745 

1:59.585 

2:10.747 

2:35.213 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports 

PM racing 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

Paladin 1 

Primus Racing Parts 

Connor Roberts Road to Indy 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

R&C Transport 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Pit Lane Services 

PM Racing 

Schimenti Construction 

BPC Motorworks 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Caracal Cars 

Mansion Windows 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:55.572) for FE2 by Paul Schneider. 

New Track Record (2:02.775) for FX by Russ McBride. 

Printed: 8/6/2023 4:13:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.257 

Avg. Speed 

112.984 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.498 

Best Speed 

114.298 

Best Lap by 

71 - Ethan Ringel 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 6 & 7 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:03:24 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 09:45 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

73 

19 

38 

51 

55 

40 

69 

01 

20 

23 

67 

71 

1 

28 

59 

36 

96 

Class 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FV 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

P2 

FF 

Name 

Jon Dounchis 

Paul Schneider 

Todd Vanacore 

Alastair McEwan 

Marc Stern 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Russ McBride 

John Schimenti 

James Morgan 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Stanley Hallock 

Bill Dennis 

Ethan Ringel 

Daniel Moskowitz 

Robin Bonanno 

Kent Stover 

H Neil Lund 

Neil Radloff 

Mem. ID 

526063 

314374 

437801 

407347 

85056 

543657 

110999 

306594 

123653 

376318 

211336 

131196 

429413 

704578 

286199 

101674 

204744_1 

272206 

Region 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Charlotte NC 

Ormond Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Windermere FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Odessa FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Longwood FL 

Winter Park FL 

Make/Model 

2012 Elan DP02 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2004 SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

2003 SCCA FE2 

1998 Van Diemen RF 98 

1996 Mazda FM 

1992 Swift DB6 

1991 swift DB6 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

1992 Caracal D 

2006 Swift FA 016 

2018 Ligier JS F3 

2015 Mazda FM 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

March Apache 86S 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

Gap 

0.795 

23.747 

7.252 

30.051 

1 Lap 

9.155 

2.692 

0.129 

53.877 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:54.792 

1:56.084 

1:57.426 

1:58.523 

2:00.876 

2:06.876 

2:06.818 

2:08.547 

2:08.373 

2:12.688 

2:21.210 

2:38.087 

Sponsor 

PM racing 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

Paladin 1 

BPC Motorworks 

Primus Racing Parts 

Connor Roberts Road to Indy 

Pit Lane Services 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Schimenti Construction 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Caracal Cars 

K-Hill Motorsports 

R&C Transport 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

PM Racing 

Mansion Windows 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/7/2023 1:52:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: 

Sanction Nos. - 22-TD-59497  22-R-59496 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.795 

Avg. Speed 

109.221 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.792 

Best Speed 

111.018 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jon Dounchis 

CFR Daytona Double 2023 

Group 6 & 7 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:59:40 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

8/6/2023 04:10 PM 


	1 R1
	1 R2
	2 R1
	2 R2
	3 R1
	3 R2
	4 R1
	4 R2
	5 R1
	5 R2
	6 7 R1
	6 7 R2

